SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24906/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2015 in WP No. 610/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad) STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS**

SHANKAR SONU BHARAMBE AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel has stated that amount which has been determined under the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 (old act), has already been deposited before the Reference Court. Statement is placed on record.

The order passed by the High Court is stayed till further orders.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER