LISTED ON: 20.01.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 10

ITEM NO.: 21

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 405 OF 2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DILIP NARAYAN CHAUDHARI AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 339 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and order dated 21.09.2015 of High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad at Bombay in WP No. 2390 of 2015.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 09.01.2017 filed undertaking documents (Award dated 17.07.2013) and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that the that the SLP (C) No. 1143 of 2017 (@ SLP.(C)..No. 24906 of 2016) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the Order is enclosed herewith)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 19th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Vt