```
COURT NO.10
*ITEM NO.21
                                              SECTION IX
              SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                     RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017
(CC No(s). 405/2017)
```

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2015WP 2390/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay No.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP NARAYAN CHAUDHARI AND ORS. (With appln. (s) for c/delay in Date: 20/01/2017 This petition CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTIC Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Aurangabad)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice. Tag with SLP (C)No. 1143 of 2017. (B.Parvathi) Court Master (Suman Jain) Court Master