SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1143/2017 STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

**VERSUS** 

SHANKAR SONU BHARAMBE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office

Date: 12/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.9,12,15,16, 20 & 28 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

time as last chance is granted to the Ld.counsel the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.02.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No.23.

The respondent Nos.1-8, 10, 13, 14, 17, 19, 21,22, 25, 26 & 27 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.11, 18 & 24 within two weeks. List the matter on 13.07.2017.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB