SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1143/2017
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR SONU BHARAMBE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA 2/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T ON IA 3/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2853/2017

Date: 13-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 1143/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service on unserved respondent nos. 11, 18, 23 and 24, failing which the names of the above said respondents shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER