## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1143/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2015 in WP No. 610/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHANKAR SONU BHARAMBE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No. 15515/2017

S.L.P.(C) No. 15514/2017 (IA No. 132609/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2853/2017 (IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Prashant Sonawane, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Ajit Kale, Adv. Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Ramesh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navre, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonawane, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Ajit Kale, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vinay Navre, learned senior counsel for the respondents submits that respondent No.1 in SLP(Civil)Nos.15515/2017 and 15514/2017 is no more.

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to file the application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER